Through memorial donations from Joe's family and friends, Martha Murphy, spouse of the Late Joseph Rudolf Marth, created the "Joseph Rudolf Marth Memorial Scholarship Fund" in loving memory and to honour our "Funny Guy" Joe (Joey).

Joe was a McMaster University graduate and a very successful Radio Personality under the name of Joey Martin. Joe was an accomplished Voice Actor under the name of the Human Cartoon, his specialty was animation and he enjoyed national and international successes. Joe will be remembered as sharing his wonderful GIFT of LAUGHTER with those he met.... thereby leaving our world a better place!



## **Purpose**

This award will be presented annually to a student nominated by their peers and/or teachers, graduating from Campbellford District High School, and can be used for post-secondary education or an apprenticeship program. The student(s) nominated will demonstrate Joe's signature trait of making people laugh, have a huge amount of confidence, and include everyone in sharing the laughter. This student will have contributed to the overall "upbeat and positive atmosphere" of the school community. The first \$500 scholarship was presented to a deserving student at the

Campbellford District High School Graduation Ceremony in June 2016!



To LAUGH often and much, to win respect of intelligent people and the affection of children; to earn the appreciation of honest critics and endure the betrayal of false friends; to appreciate beauty; to find the best in others; to leave the world a bit better whether by a healthy child, a garden patch, or are deemed social condition; to know even one life has breathed easier because you have lived. This is to have succeeded.

**Ralph Waldo Emerson's definition of Success** 

Donations
and bequests can be
made for The Joseph
Rudolf Marth Memorial
Scholarship Fund to
support graduating
students at
Campbellford District
High School.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

Joseph Rudolf Marth Memorial Scholarship Fund at the Campbellford/Seymour Community Foundation

**Contact:** Martha E. Murphy

**Executive Director** 

Address: 39 Doxsee Ave. N.,

P.O. Box 1146

Campbellford, ON KOL 1L0

**Telephone:** 705-653-2005

**Fax:** 705-653-0505 **Email:** info@cscf.ca

**Website:** www.cscf.ca

Facebook

Charitable Registration number 898077912 RR0001

